February 7, 1975

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 71-25-RX
215 Bosley Avenue -
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Williams:

I am in receipt of your letter of December 26, 1974, in which
you request information regarding the utilization of a Special Exception
granted for the above referenced property.

In accordance with the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
concerning Zoning Violation Case No. 74-68-V, C-74-242, this office
recognizes the utilization of the subject property as offices within the
required two year period, subsequent to the Order granted in Case No.
71-25-RX. In light of this fact, this office furthor recognizes the afore-
mentioned Special Exception to have the full force and effact of law, pur-
suant to Section 502. 3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

If you have any further cuestions regardirg this matter, please
feel free to contact this office,
Very truly yours,
i"
_~5. ERIC DI NENNA

Zoning Commissioner
SED/FTH, J:. /sw

¢c: Mr. James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mr. Franklin T. Hogans, Jr.
Zoning Technician III

JAMES D. NOLAN
J. EARLE PLUMHOFF

Law OFricESs OF
NOLAN, PLUMMOPF & WiLLia s
204 WesT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Towson, MARYLAND 21204 AREA CODE 301

Y;LEBHI’)NE

NEWTON A . WILLIAMS 8.3-28307 1 4
WILLIAM M. HESSON, JR o !
KENNETH H. MASTERS December 26, 1974

5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building |

Towson, Maryland 21204 [

Re: Zoning file No. 71-25-RX; Doe, Inc. I —

and Glendalough, Petitioners.
Dear Commissioner DiNenna:

I am writing to you with reference to my partner's pro-
perties located on Bosley Avenue in Towso:, which are the sub-
ject of a special exception for offices which you granted oy
your Dacision and Order of January 7, 1971, which Decision was
affirmed by the Decision and Order of the County Board of
Appeals dated April 18, 1973.

Pursuant to Deputy Commissioner Dyer's Order of November
26, 1973, the formerly residential property located at 215
Bosley is being used as a field office by the Campbell Company
and the State Highway Administration in connection with the
improvements being made to Bosley Avenue here in Towson. In
this regard, please refer to zoning files No. 74-68-V and
No. C-74-242. Also see Change of Occupancy permit No. 55455,

It will be greatly appreciated if you will confirm by /
appropriate letter for the file that this office use of the.
property constitutes utilization of the special excoeption for
offices granted in Case No. 71-25-RX. This office use has been
continuous since prior to November of 1973, and will continue
at least through September 1 of 1975 pursuant to Mr. Dyer's
extension of the Order contained in his letter of November 13,
1974 in Case No. 74-68-V. At the present time I am working
with a Baltimore County engineering firm in connection with a
further plan to improve and upgrade these properties for office
use as soon as the improvements to Bosley Avenue and the closing
of Susquehanna Avenue have both been accomplished. Your conrfir-
mation of the exercise of che special exception for the file
will be greatly appreciated. Thanking you for your attention
to this matter, I am

Sincerely,

ST =
>
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NAW/hl wton A, Williams
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAS! FICATION

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #7117
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DOE, INC, and

L or we, GLENDALOUGHL, INC.

zone; for the folluwing reasons

error in original zoning and/or the character of the neighborkood has

\ i

See attached description

and {2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
Counly, to use the herein described property, for. Offices md_office bullding

Property o be pmlzd and advertised 15 ;-rvltﬂbv.-u by Zoning llcgnialllm

L or we, agr-= to pay expenses of albove re-classific, tion aid/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posting, etc, upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o wnd are to be bourd by the zoning
regulations and cestrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning l.aw for Baltimore
Counly BOE, INC,

=

© Contrart purchaser

R . Address.

Newton A. Witliams

Nelan, Plumhoff & Williams
204 W, Pennsylvania Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDERED Ry The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__23rd

dorney

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - 19829, that th subject matter of this petition be aivertised, as
by ke Zoning L+w of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral cireulation troughe

County, ths. property be posted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning
Fegpmissioncet of Raltis.ore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Rallimore

F0th  dayor. duly. .

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimars County.

iever)
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Area of parcal, 0.hi&h of an acre

Prasant ugse,recidantisl,oronoaed ,offlea bldg. seci=c |
Pr

zonlne Rw 6,7rovcsad _goning f=i.u th soaclal exception.
2 sty.of ioe bldgs 3700 30.ft.
soaces nesded 23,orovidad 25,
Existing dwms.tobs remcved.

oAt s

et
M- stllF#

,,,,, legal owner_ . ¢ tise property sHuate in Ballimore /27733
County and which is described in the description and plal attached hereto and made a part hareof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, purfiant
g ZEc 2-c
to the Zening Law of Baltimore County, from an______ 108 . zone fo zn
NE-to-p

changed to such an extent as to warrant the reclassification requested. F
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Proparty of / CEFICE

Toe,Ine. and rlEB'.llﬁu‘}h!h\CA; cery |

N0.215,217 * Z19,%osley Ave. Towsen,!iinth Niatrict, wl\:a-Ca.

s

NE-r0-A

Existing water msin and San.sewsr,available. LA -X

Scale 1 in. to 50 ft. Mer,.l

Robart C.liorris,Reg.Surveyor,? 757
01d Court Rosd, 5altc,21207

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from R-6 zone toR. A. zone, and
SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Offices COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
ond! Office Building
E/S of Bosley Avenue BO' 5. : OF
Susquekanna Avenue /)
9th District E BALTIMORE COUNTY =
Dae, Inc. and Glendalough, Inc. b No, 71-25-RX 4]
1
‘ORDER OF DISMISSAL H
Fetition of Doe, Inc. and Glendalough, Inc. for reclasificution from R=6 £ i
zone to R.A. zone, ond for Special Exceplion for Offices and Cffice Building, on property 1
located on the eost side of Basley Avenue BO feet south of Susquehanna Avanue, in the ’
9th District of Baltimore County. !
WHEREAS, the Board of Appeols is in receipt of en Qrder of Dismir-al of E}r

appeal filed February 17, 1971 (a copy of which is attached hareto and made a pert hereof),
from the attorney representing the Petitioners-Appellants in the above entitled matter.

WHERFAS, the saldl attomey for the said Petitioners-Appellanty requests

thet the appeal File¢ on behalf of said Petitioners ba dismissed and withdrawn as o
February 17, 1971 |

IT IS HEREBY OKDERED, this 23rd _ doy of February, 1971, that said \

oppeal be and the same is DISMISSED.

'COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

€ ® | B

|
Dos, Inc., ot 3l - #71-25-RX 3.

the homes on the west sice of Basley; the view from the subject property will include the
1/4c

County Jail, the Gounty parking lot, the County Difice Buikling and the Conty multiatary 1056

parking guroge which is now being constructed, os well as much of the remaining Towson
business district,

| It is significant ta note the size of the subject property; i.e., 0.464 ocres.

|| Considering same, the specific lucotion of this property and the D.R. 16 clauification
.plnccd e Hhis proparty by th County Council in Morch of 1971, this Boord would ba coused
| 1o assume that the Couaty Council perceivad the possibility of office use on this small 0. y

|| site rather than apartment development . |

| After corafully reviawing all of the testinony and evidence presanted in this |

: case, tha sum of which has been briefly detailed above, it is the judgment of this Board that !

|| he Potitioner has successfuliy met the pravisions of Section 502, and, thersfore, the W
| potvionsd spectal axception thll be gronted sublect o the retrctions st sut inthe | |
|| Order citad balow.
1 ORDER

For the recsons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 18th _day |

|| of Aprit, 1973, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the special exception
petitioned for, be and the some is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

I. Mo access shall be permitted to the existing Bosley Avenuve
from the subject site unless said access for good cana is |
required by some State or County agency. |

2,  Site plon approval by the Departmant of Public Works, State
Highway Administration and the Office of Planning and
Zoning.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accerdance with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Precedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

tions. It is necessary that Section 502. 1 be fully satisiied if the special excoption is
| to be granted, Section 502.1 reeds as follows:

69335

i
|
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Tresen, w3,

Xt. PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION B BEFORE
from R-4 to R-A, and

SPECIAL EXCEPTION for COUNTY ROARD OF £PPEALS

Offices and Office dullding i L

/5 of Bosley Avenue 80°S., : OF

of Susquehanna Avenue

9tk District : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dr s, Inc. and

Glendalough, Inc., Pefitioners : No. 71-25-RX

DPINION

Thiz case comes before the Board on an opped by both the Petitionar and the
Protestonts from an Order, dated Jenvary 7, 1971, by the Deputy Zening Commissioner.

The subject properties are located on the sast si

of Bosley Avenue commencing cpproxi-
mately 80 feet south of Susquehanna Avenue, in the Ninth Election District of Ealtimore
County. Specifically the properties may be batter identified as 215, 217 ond 219 Bos-
ley Avenue. In toto the lond area of these thiee properties is opproximately 0.464
acres, The original petition, os filed, requested o reclassificotion from R-6 to R-A

and a special exception for offices and office building. By Order dated Janvory 7,

1971, the Deputy Zoning Commissi gronted the recl and also granted the
special exception subject to certain restriciions. It is from this Crder that this uppeal
aises; the Petitioner appealing from certain restrictions ploced upon the use of the special
exceplion, and the Protestants generally appealing the findings and Order of the Deputy
Zoning Commissiorar, It 1s imparative to note at this point thot subsequent 1o the
date of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order the Baltimore County Council, by a map

odopted Morch 24, 1971, reclassified the subject property to D.R. 16 lierce,

reclassification of this site is not an issue before this Board as the projerties are naw zoned

[+

15, The sale question bafora this Boord is whether or not the proposd office use

of this site satisfes the provisions of Section 502.1 of the Boltimore County Zoning Regula-

“Before any Speciol Exception shall be granted, it must
thot the use for which the Special Exception is requestad will not:

a. Be detrimental to the health, safety, ~r general welfare
of the locality involved;
b.  Tend o create congestion in roads, sireets or alleys therein;

o o
PETITION FOR *
RECLASSIFICATION ® BEFORE THE
AND hd DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

» OF
E/S of Bosley Avenue, 80'
South of Susquehanna Avenue *
9th District

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Doe, Inc. and Glendalough, Inc.
Petitioners  *
No. 71-25-RX (Item No. 246) *
P T T I O A R
ORDER OF DISMISSAL
OF APPEAL

Mr. Clerk:
Please dismiss the appeal taken by the Petitioners, Doe, Inc.

and Glendalough, Inc, from the Order of January 7, 19%1,

L

PloTont (f Wil
Newton A. Williams

» gy
Psdgss, st Mot
Nolan, Plumhoffl and Williams
204 W, Pannsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: 823-7800
Attorneys for Petitioners

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 17¢h day of Februasy 1971,
a copy of the feregolng Order of Dismissal was mailed to the Honorable
R. Bruce Aldermaa, County Solicitor, County Office Building, Towson, ‘
Maryland 21204, to Mr. Eugene L. Kibbe, Jr., 312 Alabama Read, |
Towson, Maryland 21204, and to Mr. John Higinbothom, 411 A’ ama

Road, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Newton A, Willams
Attarney for Peti ioners

\
T

/1971

oy

HOLAK. PLUMNOPY
& o
Toman,

- ™
Doe, lnc., stal - f71-25-R% 2
€. Create a potenticl hazard from fire, panic or other dangers;

d.  Tend to overcrowd lond and cause undue concentration of
population;

e. Interfere with edequate provisions for schools, porks, water,
sewerage, transportation or other public requireiments,
conveniences, or improvements;

f.  Intecfere with odequate light ond air.”

The sole stockholder und President of the petitioning corporeiion: is James

D. Nolai. a Towion attomey who hes hed his law office in Towson since 1951, Mr,

Nelon described to the Board that he proposes fo comtruct upon this sile o two-story office

building containing appoximately 4,350 square ieet on each L ., The Peti

oner
seeks no access to the old Basley Avenue, but plans to orieni ... building and occess to the

new Bosley Avenue which will pass east of Ihe subject property . Hugh Geliton, = jeat!

estate expert, ond Bernard Willemain, o lond plonner, presented evidence and testimony
supporting the petition.

Four neighborhood residents lestifiec ogainst the granting of *ha special
exceplion noting amang mony objections that the new Bosivy Avente should cct os a buffer
2one between residentiol us2 and the Towson business community east of same, that one

gront beyets other gronts, thot e upon the

idential character

of the entire community and that, considering the vacant office space now available in the
Towson business district, there i3 no need for edditional office spoce.

‘Withou! further detailing the testimony ond evidence presented in this case,
the Board is sarisfied that the Petitioner (subject to restrictions to be ploced upon the
special exception) will not violote the provisions of Section 502.1 by erecting the office
building as proposed in this instunce. Among the factors which impressed this Board
are the factor thot the topography of the subject property s such 3o that any development of

this site can be easily oriented toward the new Bosley Avenue;  the grode or slope of the

lot = front 10 back - is now 7 feet and after the construction of the new Bosley Avenve said
slope will be 12 feet down; 1.e., west to east downward toward the new road; the mud-r--L
| tially developed lots on the west side of the cxisting Bos'ey Avenue octunlly overlook the E
| subject property and this situation will be mognified alfe the new Bosley Avenve is et |
| through ond the grade is lowered, then any development on the subject lot will be below i

> ) EE
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RE: PETITION FOR
RECLASSIFICATION

AND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

E/S of Bosley Avenue, 80"

South of Susquchanna Avenue

9th District

Doe, Inc,, and Glendalough, Inc. OF
Petitioners »

No, 71-25-RX (Item No. 246)

DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY
e % o 2 o = & % & 8 & & & & &

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Deputy Commissioner:

Please enter an appeal to the County Buard of Appeais on behalf
of the Petitioners, Doe, Inc,, and Glendalough, Inc,, from your Order
of January 7, 1971, only as tu the three (3) numbered restrictions which
are attached to the granting of the special exception,

Phidios FFlearna

Kewton A, Williams

w3
Lesy, ém:/ﬁgum’. %
vmlan Joian, Plumllf and Willlams

204 V..t Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: B23:7800
Attorneys for Petitioners

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this. 2ot day of January, 1971, a

copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed to the Honorable R.
Bruce Alderman, Coun'y Solicitor, County Office Building, “Yowson,
Maryland 21204, to Mr, Eugene L. Kibbe, Jr., 312 Alabaraa Road,

Towson, Maryland 21204, and to Mr, John Higinbothom, 411 Alabama

Road, Towson, Maryland 21204,

W yiilors &, Tpallarnt
SAlsesdTe T AT
Newion A. Williams

Attorney fcr Petitioners




RE: PETLTION FOR 5
RECLASSIFITATION
AND
SPECTAL EXCEPTLON

BEFORL 1UE

DEPUTY ZONTNG COMMIS

oF

E/S of Bosley Avenue. §01 *

South of Susquehanna Avenue BALTIMORE COUNTY

Oth Pistrict -
Doe, Inc., and Glendalough, Inc,
Petitioners
No. 71-25-RX (Item Nu. 245)
P T T T R T

ORDER_FOR_APPEAL

Mr, Depu'y Commission
Please enter an appeal to the County Board of Appeals on
hehalt of the following pretestants from your Order of Januacy

7, 1071 aranting reelassification of the above captioned proporty

al Lxception for an

Prom R.0 Zone Lo R.A. Zone subject to Sp

jce building and offices subject to three numbered restrictions:

Paul E, Jarboe "
3 abama Court — 4 71 N
Tuwson, Maryland 21204 !

A

Uloyd L. Cartin
4 Alabama Court
Towson, Maryland 21204

Maryland 21204 !

F. Ruderick Deland
6 Alabama Court

Towson, Macyland 21204

James E. kozey
100 Colonizl Cu
Towsan, Maryland

21204

Charles €. Digas
304 Calonial Court
Towson, Maryland 21204

FROPERTY OF DOE, INC.

TR ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
=a

The property Li. located co the east side of Losley Avenue and
is preavatly known as 215, 217, and 219 Bosley Avenuve. FEach lot consists
of 40 feet with a depth of approximately 170 feet, making a total lot of
120 feet along the east s'de of Ensley Avenue with a depth of 168 fest.

ide of which is

The rear of the lois binds op a 20 foot alley, on tke eas
lucated the parking lot used by employees of Haltimore County, which lot
is located just north of the Baltimore County Jall.

U TRESEN ZOVING

The property is presently zuned -6,

The property Is best sulted ior <ffice use and, therefore,
(RA) to Le used with a later

zoning of par
te be raquested special exception for office use |3 respactfully sought.
V. BASIS FOR REQUESTED ZONING

The projerty iu presently Improved byy three old houses, all
badly in need of repairs. The land value is such that these properties
cannot b2 lmproved to a polat where (t would make it economically feasible
to rent it at a flgure that would give the owner a return commensurate with
the land value.

‘ine enlire character of this neighborhood has changed and
the Planaing Staff (s recommending HA zonlng fur 215 Posley Avenue,
and we feel that 10 proceed to develop It, we)'d require reclassification
of 217 and 219 to RA.

The ~haracter of the nelghborhood wili ~hange sven more with

David L. Gregory
307 Colonial Court

Towson, Maryland 2

204

Fugene L, Kibbe, Jr,
312 Alabama Road
Towson, Macyland 21204

L 37
¥ ool
Lloyd L, Curtin -

B ) Clan £ _\_@{ 2Lher

Dr. Clara Grether

{\drlestt. Dipes

ey
David L. Gregery,

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <  day of:{fn{:;; 071,
a capy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed to the
lonarable R. Sruce Alderman, County Soliciter, County Ofiice
Building, Towsen, Maryland 21204, to Newton A, Williams,
Nolun, Plumhoff and Williams, Attorneys for Petitioners,

204 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

the relocation of Bosley, most of which rightt-of-way have been acquired
by Ealtimore County, and Posley Aveaue as relocated will #tous the
rear of 215 Bosley Avenue.

Needlecs 1o say, *he new Court House wiil have a tre:nendous
Impact on these and other properties In the nelghbrbood. This property
Is located betwwen the new Court i"ouse complex and Towson Staty
College, which ls about to commence construction of a multi-story
dormitory located at the end of Dosley Avenue, za presently located.
An office complex on these properties will be a much greater asset
than the th

to Baltimore County wnd to the
rental houser.
Your conslderation of this request will be greatly appreciated

and If any further data |3 required, 1 wiil Le happy to submit it.

Respectfully submitted,

James D, Nolan, President
Doe, nc.

DECT FILING

/76 o

ir

orr

ORDER R

of Avenue, BO' South
of Susqushinna Averua - 9th
District i

11z i 5 i T s in
The Patitionsrs seak a Reclassification from a Ru6 cone te o R.A. Zumd
and, furtne:, raquest a Special Sxception for an office building and offices,

for a parcel o1 land consisting of 0.L6L of an acre, more or less, loeated ca

| the eust. side of Bosley Avenue, sighty (£0) feet south of Susquehanna #venue

U%Tt#

|| ofies outldings, the proposed

Avenus, which is imsirent.

and also known as Ne. 215, He. 217 and Ko, 219 Bosley Avenue,

Evidence on behalf of the Fetitioners indicated that it wmn their

| intention to construct a two (2) stery office bullding to be waed as law officos.

A real ontate expert, on behall of the Putitioners, testified to the enormous

growth of the irmudiate Towson are., including construction of several high rise

urt House Complex, and the relocation of fosley|

He also cited varlous zoning changes in what is

known us West Towson, whers this property is located.

¥ The Petiticners further testifie that they wou's acquire and provide
cess to Bosley Avenue Helocated which would provide lngress and egress to the
posed office building.

Testimory on behalf of the Petltioners further indiested thai Lrmedi-

tely to the rear of this property is a faltirore County parking lot, which will

| be part of the new dosley Avemue Relocated, and that the Baltirore County Jarl

|| is adjacent thersto to the south.

Resllents of the area, in protast to the subject Petition, indicated
thut traffic along Bosley Avenue is heavy and that the granting of U is Petition
would be detrimental to their health, safety a:d general welfares

After reviewing a1l the evidence proserted at the hearing, it is tha

h

opinion of the Deputy Zening Commissioner, that since the adoption of the

3

Comprehensive Zoning Maps for this area in 1955, the inncdiste cormercial and

®m ® a

Robart C.Norris,Reg.Surveyor

0ld Court Roed, Balto.Md.
Deseription for a parcel of lard sn Posley Ave., cusca,iid.

Beginning for the same at & point on the Bdst sids of Berley

Avenue;Soutin 06 degrees 29 miputes West BO rt.” from the corner formed
Ly the East nide of Bosley Ave. sand the Scuth side of Susquehsnna Ave.,
thercs run:ing along the Zaat side of Brsley Avae. Soutn 06 degracs
29 minutes West 120 ft.;Thsnce runring on o line drawn pfallnl to
Susnuehanna Ave. S8 83 dogra-s 31 mi.utes Esst 168.52 ft. to the West
slde of an allsy thepe situate;Thence running and binding on the /
agt 120 Tt.;

West side of a 20 foot alley,North Ot degress 27 minu
Thence running North 83 dagress 31 minutes We:st 168.52 ft. to the
point of begluning.

Containing 0.Lél; of an acre more or less and eing designated as
H0.215,N0.217 and No.21G Bosley Ave.owned by 'he DNoe,Inc. and The

lendalough, Inc.

s i, B

Robert Ca.Norris,Reg.Surveyor

YT}

TN Pan e

of fice use zrea surrourding, 'mich s known an Court House Square Complex, has

¢ that thers have bsen rary zoring and charac-

grown and oxpandes irmmonsely,

teristic changes within th» last ten (10) yoars. The construction of Touley

Avenue Helacated will have a major impact on this ares and the granting of this|

Fetition would creste a buffer botween fosley Avenus felocaied and the r-n-;uan-i

tial komes to the west of the smbject propertys |
Furthernore, the grantim, of the Special Exceptien for an office ‘

butlding and offices would not be dotr.-ental to the health, safety, and genera}

welfare of the comnunity in that the Petitiecsrs would provide aceess 10 Bosley
| Avenue Rolccated, and it would mo® be mocesmary for i~ orosent Roley Avenue tq
| e used far ingress and epresse

s
Tharafore, IT IS D this _7_ day of Janwry, 1971, that the |

herein described property or area shoulu be and the same is herebty reclassified |
from a Ra6 Zono to o Reh. Zomoj the prorequisitec of Section 502.) of the
Baltinore Courty Zoning Hegulations having been met, the Special fxceptien for

an office building andi offices should be =:d the mame Ls GUANTED subject to

If the followimn

1. That access be provided from the subjuct property to
Boslay Avenus Relocated upon the constructica of this
roads

2+ Thut no less than twenty-five (25) parking spaces be
provided.

3. That subject to the requirements of tie OFfice of
Public Works, the presint Fosley Avenue not be used
a5 a means of ingress and ogress Lo the property upon
the construetion awd completion of Bosley Avenue
Relocated,

{

‘ The ipp.oval of the site plan is subject to the Huresu of Public
Services snd the 0f®ice ¢f “leuning and Znnlyo

I 7

‘ bl ¥ |

I a4 pry |

| nE Enmh-uinmr oF -

T
Baltimora County

)
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANI}

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0 Mr, Edword D. Hardesty Date July 24,1970
Zoning Commissicaer
Mr. Gearge E. Gawelis, Diu:ro_vd Planning

FROM. .
g Petition 171-25-R¢. East side of Bosley Avense 80 feet South of Susquehonna Avenue
“Paififon for KeclawlNication Trom R-6 lo R.A. Zone
Patition for Speciol Exceplion for Offices and Office Building
Doe, Inc., - Pefiticmrs

SURJES

Fth District
(1:30 .

HEARING: Thurday, July 30, 197C

The staff of the Office of Plonning and Zoning hes reviewed the whiect petition for
reclassification from R-6 12 K.A. zoning together with a special exception

offices. It notes thot the mop opproved for comprehensive rezening in this area

by the Planning Bourd last February does recommend scme “‘pum[on of R.A. zoning
outwardl; Towson center, but only the first property - #215 Basley Avenve - it
Included in this recommendation.

As of the writing of these comments, we are not sure os fa whether o+ not Hhis preperty
would have occess 1o the new road traversing diayenally through the Caunty parking
lot immediately to the east. Similarly, cuestions occur relative to the quantity and
quality of access to exi: Bosley Avenue. It is to be noted that access to Towson=
tawn Boulevard from this road will be ramaved ot such time as the new rood is

connected.

Tha isue: of zone boundcries, traffic implications, and ultimately land use patierns
were nat completely resolved by tha Planning Board subcommittee at its July meeting.
The Planning staff would reque:t odditional time for further evaluation and recom=
mendation relative to the new meos before it can make final comment on this case.

GEG:imsh




Law Orrices or
& W

vANiA AVENUE

P — A

204 west Peuws
Towsen Mamviang 21204

ex cove 3o

e © Nean
AL L mnor e

July 7, 1970

Me, Edward D, Hardesty
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County, Maryland
County Office Ruilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

ames E. Dyer
Supervisor

Attention: Mr,
Z

Lonin

Dear Mr, Hardesty:

Re: Zoning 215,217, 210 Bosley Aveaue

Reference is made to your letter of July 2, 1070, addressed
to me relative the abov captioned matter.

Some tine ago Baltimore County had vequested that Mr., Nolan
stana decd for fee simple and easement taking of part of the property
known as 215 Bosley Avenue, At that time Mr. Nolan pointed out to
the persons in the Land Acyuisition Office that he had access to Susque-
hanna Ascnue throueh an existing 20 foot alicy, as is shown on several

Mats, including a plat entis daryland State Rond Commicsior:
Contract No, 13 896-1-41

If Baltimore County docs not desire to permit Mr. Nolan 1o use
the service drive 1o the jail entrance, then he should be provided with
¢ means of access 10 cither Susquehanna Avenue, which he now has
ight for, or to the new Hosier ‘vemue, 1t is for this reason
veluctant in submitting ¢ plat to show the arrangements of
r of the properties Nos. 215,217 and 210 esley Avenue,

We wi happy to meet with you or any other County agency to
. digcuss this tor,
B Very truly yours,

PR AL 22 iy
Sl s vl lec e

Newton A, Williams

NAW:nk
I
=
:
-y . ol € 240
% BALTIMORE COUNTY BOUY F EDUCATION w

- - ZONING ADVISORY CGIOUTTEE MEET
; OF Apary aur, 1570

Fetitforer: Noc, lwc 4 Guewnacouew, luc
Iocation: 3.5, 417, 244 HRoreer dve
District: 9

Fresent Zonlngs o

e

Proposed Zoning: @4

Now of Acres: o Ao

Fouime 1 PLEANT AN OFFICE BLDG wound

Tee ITWAENT PovuiaTian

K4 Key Shast
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND 27 NE 2 Peottion Shest
NE 10-A Teps
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
T0_ . Eduard Hardesty

ATIN: Oliver L. Mpers
¥ROM. Ellswerth N, Diver, 7.5.

N——— Date. . April 29, 1969

sumEcr - Ttem 216 (1969-1970)
Property Ovner: Dee, Inc. and Glandalough, Tnc.
Avenue

Preposed Zoning: Reclass, te RA w/ S. it
Prapasad Zanis W/ S.E. for office buiiding
No. Aeress 0.tk

The follewing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitte:
to this office for review Commd 15 car %
Vith T Bt o by the Zoning Advisery O ttee in connection
Hiphvay: ~

Bosley Avemue is an existing 2L-foot curbed street Lo-f
right-of-¥ay of which ne improvemsnts are schedulsd at r.r-;a.n-.“"

The proposed realigneent ef Boslsy Avenue will traverse the
rthe
carner of this site. Right-ef-way and £lope easements have net b::n d-;;:-ud
from this site for the prepesed realipnment. Acce: will not be provided
the Jail service drive which vas designed fer limdted usage only.

Sterm Drains:

or palht FALLL mer mict provide necessary drat
m;ﬂﬂlﬂﬂ!qn? ) te prevent creating any nuinsances er damages te adjacent
of any problsm which may msult, dus ts radt wpre
installation af drainage Tactlitieny veria serere mai teorei b rober
the petitiener,

Sediment Contrel:

Prvelopment of this reper:y threugh stri
e pping, grading and
ceuld result in a sediment polluticn problem, i:nwl’mnpnn‘hmanﬂlbi’ng:lum
heldinga dewmstrece of the preperty, A grading permit i, thers fors
necessary for all grading, including the Stripping of top seil, !

Orading studies and sediment contrel drawings will be %
A necessal ‘o be
reviaved and appreved prior to the issuance of amy grading or mgw parmits.

o1 an® Tanitary Sews.

Public witer and sanitary sawer services are available to serve this site.
~

.

ELLSWORTH N, &m'n
A P.E.
BND:EAMs HOP1 85 Chief, Bureau of Baginesring

Hghny Design

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMCE

r";(iinim?{:.l 'né#:mqgu, Zoning Comtasiones .. dpril 22, 1970

FRov Inspactor Tho
Fire

Deparimen
SURJECT. Preperty O

__a¢, and Glendalough, Lac.
Locations 215, 217, 219 Bosley Avanus

Trem #2hic

Qamier shall be required to coeply to all applicable requireen ts of the
0L Life Safety Code, 1567 w=dition, and the Fire Prevention Code when
senstevetion plans are subelited for approval.

“‘\ Inspestor T . Kelly

cei Mr. M. J. Hanna

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

M. Edward D. Hard

1o Zoning Commissioner - Date.. May 14, 1970

SURJECT. Zonlisg Advisory Agenda Item 9245

Aprd! 21, 1970
Doe, Ir<. and Glendalough, inc.
215,217,219 Bosley Avence

This office hes reviewed the subject site plan and offers the Following comments;

] 1) The minimum width entrance is 24',
{ 2) The entrence to the joil drive should be eliminated.

BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESF INDENCE |

Patitisnsr to comaly with all spplicabls reguirementa for Saltis

Cade and regulations when plans aze svhmlttad,

Bulldl

3

ows
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Eduard D, Hardosty
10: Attn:  Oliver L. Myars

FROM:  C. Richard Moore

SUBJECT: fitem 246 - ZAC - April 21, 1970
Property wner: Doe, Inc, & Glendaiough, Inc,
2'5, 217, 219 Bosley Ave.
Reclass. to RA with S.E. for affice building

The subject petition is requesting a change from RE 1o RA with
special exception for offices of .46 acres, ihe increased density From
this size parce) should have no major effect on traffic volumes. Howsver.
should the land surrounding this parcel be changed to RA, some traffic
problems may be created,

>

is
€. Richard Hoore
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRM:nr

b 4
BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAN.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN .€

Date. ... April. 28,1970 ... ..

ry Committee Mecting, April 21, 1970

246. Property Owner: Doc, Inc. and Clendalough, Inc.
Location: 215, 217, 219 Bosley Ave.
Presen: Zoning: R6
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to RA w/S.E. ipr
office bullding
District: 9ch
No. Acr s 0.464

Public water and sewers are avallable.

The bullding or buildings on this
site may be subject to tration and compliance with the Maryland
State Health Alr Pollution Control Regulations. Additional infor
tion may be obtaired from che Division of Air Pollucion, Baltimore

County Department of Health.
voN ~
o Moo~ .

@hief
Woter and Sewer Section
BUREAU OF ENVIKONMENTAL HEALTH

Air Poll

LJF/ca

T e S — |
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Ihalding. 1 July 3 - 1970

County * Office
Chewspeake Avenue, T
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THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the anneard ad

Edward D, Hardesty
Zoning Coemissionar of Baltimore County

was inserted in THE GROCEREIR TIVES, o weekly newsy

in Baltimore Coasty, Maryland, once a weok for  one

weeld before the LIV day of JULY 17O that is 1o say, (e s
Lo $uly 9, 1970

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Ine.

ough, e
Tlang the jropmty of D, 15 and

s shomn 4 st
Zosi ¢ Department.
Thusday, ddy
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Avenue, Towson, Md
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ N? 78324
OFFICE OF FINANCE [T S OV N
:

Reveane Division
COURT HOUSE

TCWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L |
Tor M Jamst L, Lisdsay,
4::;:..:.. g 19 County Offies Bisg.,

Towson, Md. 21204 uaane M NG =

oggour 1o accounr o, 01 622 vuan Tins roRTION wimi YoUR mEMITTANCE 3
auasry T ACK ALGWG e} SRATION AWD KEER THIS PORTION FO4 YOUR RECORDS. |
2 {
Ceost of apneal, sroperty of Dos, =im Inc. , ot al, $76. 00 e |
= # T-28-RX 2 sigas —1s.00 | $80.04 |
-
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IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

MAIL TO CDURTHOUSE: TOWSC.)N‘ Mh.RIY!_A_ND 2_‘204
e HVOICE
Lkl BALF AORE COUNTY, MAR D e 71313
OFFICE OF FINANC oare_duly &s 1998
Division of Collection and Reeripts
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 L2 |
Tou anieg Supt. of Baitiesre Gomey

—— 4 Tis PoRTION ST YOUR AT E
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IMPORTANT: MAVFE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e -

TeLsenone ; INVOICE \ Ne. 73719
S BALTIL ORE COUNTY, MARYI ND
OFFICE OF HNANCE oare_. July 28, 19;0
COURT, HOUSE L
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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July ¥y 9.

TOWSON, MDD,
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i
I
i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. ihal the annexed advertisement was

i
pl
i

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

i

|
I
i
f 2

"k
I

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., once in each
of__oue. tine . NUGNSSHRCWRRS before the 0B
B 1, EPOEN
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i
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i
Bl

meuny 1059 the first publication

dayof ___
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Cost of Advertisement, §... ______
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INPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAVABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND g
OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
AL COURTHOUSE, TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

- e |

INVOICE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND = N¢ 7511

COURT HOUSE g
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 *
Zening Office
To: James D. Nelam, Feq.. 119 County Office Bidg..
204 W. Pesasylvasia Ave., ‘Towserp, Md. 21204
Towsen, Md, 21204
B o A
e et
5 Cost of posting preperty of Dos, Ins. st al, for appeal hearing $15.00
2 Ne. T1-25-RX
L S et
=
©
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IMPORTANI: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE. REVENUE DIVISION

MAILRTD, COURTHOUSE. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

X - BRI LS
p— s = - e 2 ¥
“ INVOICE Ne. 75490
£
%
. Cost of appeal, Dos,Ing. ot al, ewners $70.00
o NI, Ti-25-RX
’
~
L
b
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IMPORTZNT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND L
OFFICE OF FINANCE. REVENUE DIVISION 2
MAIL TO " COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 G

& Jrees

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZCNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

Date of M-.,.\J" e -1970

B o EXEERIIe8 EOR CEEcR RS Y.
o Beiidiwt

Wemarks: _

roues vy (Coonkly 27 270K

38iges

mn.um—.%l 2

CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

ALTINRE GOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNIYG AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120

Your Petition has been received and accepted for rling this

— 2 day of e

s d )

Zoning Comnissionsr

Petitioner Dosy Inse ates Glemdalongh, Ince /.

) k.
Petitioner's Attorney llewban 8. WMams, Bequltyioyed vy Zf%iers . 77
e TSN “Tman cf the :
Advisory Committes
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS LEVEL BK
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BALTIMORE COUNTY . DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - BUREAU OF ENGINEERING

BOSLEY AVENUE - FROM TOWSONTOWNE BLVD.
TO KENILWORTH DRIVE
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